

Sub Divisional Engineer Provl. Sub Divn. PWD B&R Br. Kalka <u>Contact No. 01733-223889</u> Mail:- sdekalka@gmail.com

То

The Principal, D.A.V. Senior Public School, Surajpur.

Memo No. 626

dated:- 27/3/24

Sub:- Regarding Building Safety Certificate for Extension of CBSE Affiliation.

Ref:-

Your letter no. DAV/399/2023 dt. 19.03.2023.

Please find enclosed herewith the Building Safety Certificate of D.A.V. Senior Public

School, Surajpur.

This is for your kind information please.

DA/ Certificate

Sub Divisional Engineer, Provl. Sub Division, Hr. PWD (B&R) Br. Kalka

Principal DAV Senior Public School Surajpur, Haryana-13330

Mana

DAV Senior Public School Surajpur (Haryana)-133301



Sub Divisional Engineer Provl. Sub Divn. PWD B&R Br. Kalka <u>Contact No. 01733-223889</u> Mail:- sdekalka@gmail.com

<u>CERTIFICATE</u> <u>"To Whom it may concern"</u>

This is to certify that the building of **D.A.V. Senior Public School, Surajpur** situated at Surajpur, Tehsil Kalka, Distt. Panchkula has been inspected by the NKM Research & Development Laboratory Bitna road Pinjore (Er. Naresh Kumar) structural Engineer for the Structural analysis.

The structure of the building Ground Floor, First floor & Second floor is safe as per structural safety certificate issued by NKM Research & Development structural Engineer vide his No.NKM/ R&D/15/425/23-24 dated 7/03/2024. The site has also been visually inspected by the undersigned alongwith concerned Junior Engineer on dated 26/3/2024 and found that as per certificate issued by the structural Engineer the building is structurally safe. Therefore certificate of structural safety is hereby issued today on date 27/03/2024 for two year w.e.f 27/03/2024 to 26/03/2026.

Principal DAV Senior Public School Surajpur, Haryana-13330 Sub Divisional Engineer Provincial Sub Division Hr PWD B&R Br. Kalka

Manager

DAV Senior Public School Surajpur (Haryana)-133301